an addendum to this certificate and, by reference, are made a part hereof.  

Based upon my independent appraisal and the exercise of my professional judgment, my opinion of the market value of the subject property, as 
of the    7th     day of   January   , 20 26 , is:      TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS  (22,500)    

Market value should be allocated as follows: 
LAND $  22,500  LAND AREA: (Ac/SF)       0.792 Ac                                         
IMPROVEMENTS $           0  Land Use (HABU as vacant):      Residential

[...]

This Appraisal Report as requested by the City of Deltona is intended to comply with 
the reporting requirements set forth under Standard Rule 2-2(a) of the Uniform Standards of 
Professional Appraisal Practice. 

It is my opinion that the market value of the subject property, as of January 7, 2026, 
is as shown below. 

TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($22,500) 

The legal description and valuation discussions are included in the report. The report 
also includes the definition of market value, underlying assumptions and limiting condi-
tions, and qualifications of the appraisers. 

mailto:Info@BHAFL.com